cket No.: L9079.01102 05-23-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101727881 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zo-Chun JEN 5-14-01 Name: NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 201, TUNG HWA N. RD., TAIPE □ Merger ★ Assignment TAIWAN, R.O.C. ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: _____ ☐ Other __ Execution Date: May 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09853571 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: James E. Ledbetter ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: L9079.01102 credited or debited to deposit account 05/22/2001 GTON11 00000158 194375 09853571 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH 1 FC:581 Street Address: 1615 L Street, Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 ____ State: DC ZIP: 20036 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

Signature

of the original document.

James E. Ledbetter

May 14, 2001

Date

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		ZO-CHUN JEN			
	(2) (3)				
	(4) (5)				
		In consideration of the sum on the order of the undersigned, the understoner to			
	(6) (6a)	NAN YA PLASTICS COR of 201, TUNG HWA N. RD	PORATION TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R	a.O.C	
	(7) (7a)	of			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (8) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letter Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
		A Manufacturing Met Content of PET Bottle			
				(Case No)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed				
		on <u>May 01, 2001</u>			
		U.S. appln. Serial No.			
	(12) assignee	The undersigned acknowleds at the time the invention was	ges an obligation of assimade.	gnment of this inver	ntion to said
continuing or divis	sional app	ned agree(s) to execute all paper lications thereof and also to ex	ers necessary in connection secute separate assignment	on with the application to the connection with	on and any h such applications
as the Assignee made 2) The	ay deem n undersign	ecessary or expedient. ned agree(s) to execute all paper blication or continuation or div	ers necessary in connection	on with any interfere	nce which may be
possible in obtaini	ing such e	vidence and going forward wined agree(s) to execute all paperovisions of the International (I de sumanta and ne	rform any act which	may be necessary in
agreements. 4) The	undersign	ned agree(s) to perform all affi	rmative acts which may	be necessary to obtai	n a grant of a valid
United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters The undersigned hereby authorizes and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the					
Patent of the Unit	ed States	resulting from said application nee of the entire interest, and l ed, and that he has (they have)	or any division of divisi	has (they have) full r	ight to convey the
herewith.		ned hereby grant(s) the firm only further identification which	COTEVENS DAVIS MI	LIER & MOSHER.	L.L.P. the power to
United States Pat	ent Office	tor recordation of this docum	ciit.	the undersigned sign	nature(s).
Data May 01	2001	of, executed by the undersigne _ Signature of Inventor (1)_ _ Signature of Inventor (2)_ _ Signature of Inventor (3)_ Signature of Inventor (4)_	Zo-Chun	Jan.	_(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (2)			_(Seal) _(Seal)
Date		_ Signature of Inventor (3)_ - Signature of Inventor (4)_			_(Seal)
Date		_ Signature of Inventor (3)_ _ Signature of Inventor (4)_ _ Signature of Inventor (5)_			(Seal)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date May 01, 2001 Signature of Witness Sign					
Date May 01	2001	Signature of Witness	shyon-Ken	1 Loy	(Seal)
Date May 01.	, 2001	Signature of Witness	y. J. pu	P	PATENT

PATENT RECORDED: 05/14/2001 REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0346